THE DATASHEET OF
AD2S83APZ
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
REV. E
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or

Specifications subject to change without notice.
(�VS = �12 V dc � 5%; VL = 5 V dc � 10%; TA = –40�C to +85�C)
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Accuracy Description Option
AD2S83AP –40°C to +85°C 8 arc min Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier P-44A
AD2S83IP –40°C to +85°C 8 arc min Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier P-44A
REV. E–4–
AD2S83
–5–REV. E
PIN FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
Pin
Nos. Mnemonic Description
1 DEMOD O/P Demodulator Output
2 REFERENCE I/P Reference Signal Input
3 AC ERROR O/P Ratio Multiplier Output
4 COS Cosine Input
5 ANALOG GND Power Ground
6 SIGNAL GND Resolver Signal Ground
7 SIN Sine Input
8 +VS Positive Power Supply
10–25 DB1–DB16 Parallel Output Data
26 +VL Logic Power Supply
27 ENABLE Logic HI—Output Data Pins in
High Impedance State
Logic LO—Presents Active Data
to the Output Pins
28 BYTE SELECT Logic HI—Most Significant Byte to
DB1–DB8
Logic LO—Least Significant Byte
to DB1–DB8
30 INHIBIT Logic LO Inhibits Data Transfer
to Output Latches
31 DIGITAL GND Digital Ground
32, 33 SC2–SC1 Select Converter Resolution
34 DATA LOAD Logic LO DB1–DB16 Inputs
Logic HI DB1–DB16 Outputs
35 COMPLEMENT Active Logic LO
36 BUSY Converter Busy, Data not Valid
While Busy HI
37 DIRECTION Logic State Defines Direction of
Input Signal Rotation
38 RIPPLE CLOCK Positive Pulse When Converter Output
Changes from 1s to All 0s or Vice Versa
39 –VS Negative Power Supply
40 VCO I/P VCO Input
41 VCO O/P VCO Output
42 INTEGRATOR O/P Integrator Output
43 INTEGRATOR I/P Integrator Input
44 DEMOD I/P Demodulator Input
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS1 (with respect to GND)
+VS
2  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  +13 V dc